CH \$90.00 85301041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ING CAPITAL LLC		09/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sioux-Preme Packing Co.		
Street Address:	4241 US 75 Avenue		
City:	Sioux Center		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	51250		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85301041	MAXI-MAGRO
Serial Number:	85301037	SIOUXPREME
Serial Number:	85302540	SIOUXPREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: PO Box 34385
Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122080-389166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca liebowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Interest Release (Sioux-Preme)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0875

900338696

source=Trademark Security Interest Release (Sioux-Preme)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release (Sioux-Preme)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0876

EXECUTION COPY

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 18, 2015 ("Effective Date") in favor of SIOUX-PREME PACKING CO. ("Grantor") by ING CAPITAL LLC (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, Niman Ranch, Inc., Agent and the other parties thereto dated July 22, 2014 (the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 22, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of Grantor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (as such term is further defined in the Security Agreement, the "Trademarks") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2014, at Reel 5329, Frame 0387; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, including all goodwill thereto, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any goodwill associated therewith, to Grantor.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and applicable federal law.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the benefit of Grantor, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ING CAPITAL LLC, as Agent)

Name:

Title: Managin Disc

ING CAPITAL LLC, as Agent

Name: Daniel W. Lamprecht

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Owner	Class	File Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
MAXI-MAGRO	United States	Sioux-Preme Packing Co.	29	04/21/2011	85301041	11/22/2011	4059977	Registered
SIOUXPREME	United States	Sioux-Preme Packing Co.	29	04/21/2011	85301037	11/22/2011	4059976	Registered
SIOUXPREME and Pig Design	United States	Sioux-Preme Packing Co.	29	04/22/2011	85302540	11/22/2011	4060074	Registered

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0879